30TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES CITY OF STAMFORD

President
MATTHEW QUINONES
Clerk of the Board
SUSAN NABEL

Majority Leader RODNEY PRATT Minority Leader MARY L. FEDELI

RESOLUTION NO. _____
ADOPTION OF THE OPERATING BUDGET
(including General Fund Support to the Board of Education Budget)
FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2021 TO JUNE 30, 2022

WHEREAS, the Board of Finance has transmitted to the Board of Representatives its recommended budget for the ensuing year, commencing July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2022 for final action by the Board of Representatives:

BE AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE 30th BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE CITY OF STAMFORD THAT the itemized estimate of expenditures for the ensuing year 2020-2021 in the budgets as submitted by the Mayor, and as acted upon by the Board of Representatives in the amount of:

\$615,215,211 - Operating Budget (including General Fund Support to the Board of Education Budget)

is hereby approved.

BE AND IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ACCEPTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED AND RESOLVED by the 30th Board of Representatives of the City of Stamford that specific appropriations are hereby made for each of the several items in the amounts appearing in the columns of budgets under the heading "Final Approval" recording the approval, or other action, of said Board of Representatives.

At a Special Meeting of the 30 th Board of Representatives held on Tuesday, May	/ 4,
2021, the above budget was acted upon and approved. This resolution was app	roved
8088	

BV:	
Susan Nabel, Clerk of the Board	